

R.V. Educational Institutions Sivananda Sarma Memorial R.V. College



UG & PG Programmes

Affiliated to Bengaluru City University

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade
Ranked among top 5 Colleges in India
(India Today - MDRA Survey 2018-2022)

Aparajitha - Women Empowerment Cell, SSMRV College - is a Cell which



provides services that address the academic, social, emotional and personal development needs as well as the health and safety concerns of Female students of the college.

Education is life, wherein, it should enable women to perform their roles/duties effectively and confidently. Women should be made aware of their rights and responsibilities towards building good society.

Women Empowerment Cell has Co-curricular, educational, professional, cultural and social service programmes which empower girl students to take responsibility for and control of their own life choices.

OBJECTIVES:

The Main Objective of the Women Empowerment Cell – APARAJITHA is:

- ➤ To create awareness and familiarize occupational, legal and constitutional rights among girls students.
- ➤ To create awareness Gender Sensitization and promoting Gender equality.
- ➤ To conduct orientation programmes, seminars/webinars, field trip and workshop to impart knowledge of opportunities; tools and facilities available for women's benefit in the college and society at large.
- ➤ To help and encourage female students understand their strength and attain their full potential.
- > To motivate and inspire girl students in their pursuit of academic excellence and a lifetime of bliss.

- ➤ To focus on aspects of girl students' motivation, self-belief and use of various learning strategies that together make it more likely that a student will become a confident and self-regulated learner.
- ➤ To build, impart and implement the Knowledge, self-confidence and Proactive approach in girl student.
- ➤ To expose girl student to meet and interact with experts of industry, Entrepreneur, life skills, personal, health, and others.
- > To conduct short vocational training so as to promote work culture...
- > To impart knowledge on health and hygiene
- ➤ To inculcate moral values through discussions and individual counseling.
- ➤ To develop various life skills through trainings.

SCOPE:

- * This is a Cell focused for female Student in imparting modern development.
- * Primary Goal is to Effectively support Students pursuing studies about excellence
- * Aparajitha -WEC aims to educate its members on → Multitude of Careers, Best practices of values, Life skills, Recruiting timelines, expectations and practicability all around.
- * Through experienced leadership and help of live real-time experts, the WEC hopes to create transparency about the practical knowledge, Opportunities, trainings.

ACTIVITIES:

- Workshops
- Internship Program
- Counseling
- Field trips
- Seminar/Webinar
- ❖ Inviting Keynote speakers from Other Entities who are working in the field and who are obtaining real-world experience.
- ❖ Inviting the Experts to speak with our WEC members and offer workshops that can potentially benefit students from different undergraduate levels.
- ❖ Discussing News and Trends of the industry with the members during meetings.

Co-ordinator: Prof. Shakeela M K

CURRENT OFFICERS (MEMBERS) of Women Empowerment Cell:

We welcome prospective Students to reach out to the Members of our Current Officers Team to learn more about the Aparajitha- Women Empowerment Cell, SSMRV COllege.

President: Harini K

Vice President: Nargis Khan

Vice President: Revathi P

General Secretary: Maria J

Secretary: Yashaswini A J

Joint Secretary: Khuthajatull Kubra

Joint Secretary: Ifrah Kouser

MEMBERSHIP:

You can Download the Women Empowerment Cell Membership Google Application Form; fill up required details, Join the WhatsApp Group and Submit the hard copy with the Faculty Incharge. We invite every female student to associate with the Women empowerment Cell and participate whole-heartedly, willingly in the programmes organized by the Cell.

FACULTY ADVISORS INCHARGE:

Prof. M.K. Shakeela (convenor)

Dr. Kavitha. H. S.

Prof. Pavana Kulakarni
